



Principles for Responsible Banking Update

Dear Signatory

This month, we would like to draw your attention to the following points of action for your Principles for Responsible Banking Commitment. Please remember that you can access our exclusive <u>Member's Area</u> using the password: unepfi

Check out the offering of our PRB Academy See our Capacity Building Activities Learn more Download What's next in 2023 for PRB Learn more

Learn more

Webinar on EU disclosures

Join us on **March 15th from 11:00-12:30 CET** for this UNEP FI EU Disclosures Webinar. This is part of a series with speakers from the European Commission, EFRAG, ISSB and BNPP where you will learn about CSRD, general and climate ESRS, and ISSB connections. <u>Register here</u>

Strengthening our climate ambitions

As the global framework and gold standard for sustainable banking, the Principles for Responsible Banking continuously evolve in line with increasing ambition and new goals humanity defines – such as the <u>new Global Agreement</u> <u>on Biodiversity</u>. At the last Principles for Responsible Banking Board Meeting in 2022, signatories made the important decision to strengthen the definition of the Principles' climate ambition to specify that signatory banks, in accordance with the Paris Agreement, are expected to align their portfolios with a 1.5 degrees pathway. For banks operating in developed countries, this includes achieving net-zero emissions by at least 2050. <u>Read more</u>

Welcome our new members

We are excited to welcome three new members to the Principles for Responsible Banking:

- Kommunalkredit Austria AG (Austria)
- Hrvatska poštanska banka (Croatia)
- Bank Nizwa (Oman)

Replays of our Events

FEB 9 | <u>Global Biodiversity Framework: from the drawing board to</u> action

FEB 23 | What's next in 2023 in the Principles for Responsible Banking

Work with us

We are hiring! We are hiring a <u>Policy Consultant for</u> <u>the Principles for Responsible</u> <u>Banking, a Climate Review Expert</u> and an <u>Assistant for our Banking Team</u>.

Apply and join our team!



UNEP Finance Initiative International Environment House, 11-15 Chemin des Anémones, 1219, Geneva info@unepfi.org <u>Unsubscribe</u>

This newsletter is sent to UNEP FI member banks and PRB signatory banks only.

If you have received this email in error or if you would like to add a colleague to the distribution list, please inform

Marie-Celine Marechal.